

Dear Community Member,

As members of the ASU Preparatory Academy Parent Teacher Student Organization (PTSO), we have a mission to build valuable, meaningful community partnerships. Throughout the year, we help teachers a number of ways, including: securing coupons from local businesses that are handed out as classroom incentives; finding and collecting funds and/or materials for unique student requests and projects; and providing a way for businesses to advertise and connect with our bi-campus parent population by collecting gift basket donations and silent auction items for our annual, campus wide carnival.

At this time, we are soliciting donations from local businesses for items that can be auctioned at our gift basket auction. ASU Preparatory Academy Polytechnic PTSO is organized exclusively for charitable or educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501c(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Monies from the gift basket auction go directly back to teacher wish items and student project requests. The auction will be held at our school carnival on Friday, April 12, 2019 on the ASU STEM Academy campus.

We hope we can count on your support for our school! Acknowledgement of your contribution will be included at the event, in our school-wide newsletter, and on our PTSO school website. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Leann Cork, the ASU Prep PTSO Vice President, at 602-635-6049.

Thank you in advance, for your time and attention to this request.

Sincerely,

Leann Cork ASU Preparatory Academy PTSO Vice President 6950 E. Williams Field Rd Mesa, AZ 85212 Tax ID# 45-2872521

> ASU Preparatory Academy Polytechnic PTSO 6950 E Williams Field Road, Mesa, AZ 85212 Phone: 480.727.5769 - Fax: 480.727.3737